CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

MODEL 330M SLICER

SERIAL NUMBERS 2008068 AND HIGHER

FORM 43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013) -2- © 2013



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
17
19
21

Table of Contents

BASE

TRANSMISSION

GUARDS

SLIDING PLATE
CARRIAGE

THICKNESS REGULATOR
SHARPENER

SLICER BASE

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

©
©
1o}
o
0
2
o

BASE

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59366

PART NO.

01-40330M-00001
01-40330M-00002
01-40330M-00003
01-40330M-00004
01-40330M-00005
01-40330M-00007
01-40330M-00006
01-40330M-00008
01-40330M-00013
01-40330M-00009
01-40330M-00012
01-40330M-00011
01-40330M-00010
01-40330M-00009
01-40330M-00014
01-40330M-00015
01-40330M-00011
01-40330M-00003
01-40330M-00016
01-40330M-00017
01-40330M-00018
01-40330M-00009
01-40330M-00013
01-40330M-00012
01-40330M-00011
01-40330M-00501
01-40330M-00137
01-40330M-00024
01-40330M-00027
01-40330M-00025
01-40330M-00026
01-40330M-00023
01-40330M-00022
01-40330M-00009
01-40330M-00021
01-40330M-00020
01-40330M-00019
01-40330M-00018

BASE
NAME OF PART AMT.
[ =TT L= T PP PPT O 1
N LU SRRt 1
COVET = FIY-WREEL. ...ttt ettt e et e e et e e e et ee e snteeeensnnsnnnnnenes 1
LA 1= =Y PSR 1
(7)o T To28 =1 o TSP SPPPPNt 1

BeariNg 32004.........eee ittt e e e e b et e e e e e e et e e e e e et e e e e aaaa s 1
(@3] o TSP OPPPRRRSORUPPPPRt 1
ST o]l g e 1V T T PSSP PPPPRN 1

(7= SO SSRUPPPPt

[O76] g1 aT<Tox 11 a o T 2o o FO PSSP PRTPPPPNt 1
Crankwheel

STt -SSP PPPPR
Springy Pin

[T S SP R PPPPPPN 1
Threaded Shaft..........ooii ettt 1
BEAriNG 8004 27Z........eeeeeeieeeeee ettt e e et e et e e et e e et e e e ate e e e tteeante e e et e eeaaeaaaaenn 1
(031 [ TSP SOPPPPPPPPP 1

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59367 |

TRANSMISSION

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013) -6-



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

01-40330M-00037
01-40330M-00036
01-40330M-00035
01-40330M-00038
01-40330M-00039
01-40330M-00040
01-40330M-00041
01-40330M-00042
01-40330M-00043
01-40330M-00043
01-40330M-00045
01-40330M-00046
01-40330M-00045
01-40330M-00047
01-40330M-00048
01-40330M-00049
01-40330M-00050
01-40330M-00051
01-40330M-00052
01-40330M-00054
01-40330M-00053
01-40330M-00159
01-40330M-00053
01-40330M-00054
01-40330M-00055
01-40330M-00507
01-40330M-00056
01-40330M-00044
01-40330M-00057
01-40330M-00058
01-40330M-00059
01-40330M-00060
01-40330M-00061
01-40330M-00519
01-40330M-00199
01-40330M-00509
01-40330M-00510
01-40330M-00029
01-40330M-00081
01-40330M-00512
01-40330M-00513
01-40330M-00514
01-40330M-00509
01-40330M-00516
01-40330M-00211
01-40330M-00592

TRANSMISSION

NAME OF PART

Bearing 72002B.......
Blade-Carrier Shaft

Sharpener Guard
Washer.................

SPACET = NYION NUL. ...ttt e et e et e st e e et e e saee e nnbeeeeeean 1
Sharpener Release
Back Blade Cover....

SCIEW IMTB X 18 (ST ). iuiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt ae e et e e e eab e e bt e e be e e ebe e e bae e nnaeeeeaann 2
Screw M5 x 10 (SST)

Slice Deflector - Stop

Hinge....oooviiieiiiiees

ST o] 410 To TR OO TPPPPPPPP
1T o= Lo SO UPPPP 1
Slice Deflector - Shaft....... ..ottt e e e st e e e neeneeee 1
LAV = g T U OUPUR N 2
Cover - Knife (Starting S/N EN 1044370)......c.uoiiiiiiieiieee ettt saee e eaeea e 1

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GUARDS

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013) -8-



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59368

PART NO.

01-40330M-00062
01-40330M-00063
01-40330M-00091
01-40330M-00064
01-40330M-00065
01-40330M-00066
01-40330M-00067
01-40330M-00069
01-40330M-00068
01-40330M-00073
01-40330M-00074
01-40330M-00075
01-40330M-00070
01-40330M-00071
01-40330M-00072
01-40330M-00078
01-40330M-00074
01-40330M-00079
01-40330M-00081
01-40330M-00082
01-40330M-00074
01-40330M-00073
01-40330M-00503
01-40330M-00077
01-40330M-00076
01-40330M-00080
01-40330M-00083
01-40330M-00084
01-40330M-00086
01-40330M-00085
01-40330M-00092
01-40330M-00087
01-40330M-00090
01-40330M-00089
01-40330M-00002

GUARDS

NAME OF PART

Washer...

1S 3T T TSSO SORUPPPPt 1
Lol SO UPTSSRUPPPPNt 2
LAV = 3 T USSR 1
[0 3T 1o T CTUE=T o FO SRt 1

Screw M5 x 10 (SST)..

Lo UE= 14 = SRRt 1

Rubber Foot..

A= 1] 1T O OO U P PR PPPUPIOS 2
7o (= ORISRt 2
LU ST PP PPPROt 1

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

SLIDING PLATE

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013) -10 -



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

SLIDING PLATE

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59369
1 01-40330M-00522
2 01-40330M-00523
3 01-40330M-00099
4 01-40330M-00100
5 01-40330M-00101
6 01-40330M-00527
7 01-40330M-00528
8 01-40330M-00529  HaNGIE = BIACK......cueiteeieiieeiteee ettt et ae ettt e e nne e e e e nneeeeneees
9 01-40330M-00218  GIUD SCIEW......ceeiiuieiiieiteeie ettt ettt ettt e et eae e et et e e et eaeemteemseemeeeae e et eneeaneenneeneeenneeeennees 1
10 01-40330M-00531 PN M8 X 50.... .ttt ea ettt h e et et e et s e ea e e te et eeae e nae e e e e nbeeeennees 1
11 01-40330M-00532 Brake Joint....
12 01-40330M-00533
13 01-40330M-00096
14 01-40330M-00535
15 01-40330M-00536
16 01-40330M-00537
17 01-40330M-00538
18 01-40330M-00539
19 01-40330M-00540 Handgrip.
20 01-40330M-00541  Bushing......
21 01-40330M-00542 Spacer....
22 01-40330M-00543  WASHET ... ..ottt ettt ettt e bt e e eae e et eme e ete e et nae e e e e bt e e e neees
23 01-40330M-00544 Body - Brake
24 01-40330M-00545 Plate - Brake
25 01-40330M-00103  SPIING. .. eeueeueeueeueeueateateateateatesteseeseeeeeeseeseaseaseaseabeabeaaeabease s ensenseseeseeseaseabeebeabeabesbeseeseeseebeenbeesnrann
26 01-40330M-00104  GIUD SCIEW.......ciuiitiiuirtirtieti ettt ettt ettt ettt eie it st ese st s e st e st e s e eaeea e e s e e sees b estes s e e ene et etebeenbeeanre e 1
27 01-40330M-00548  ROG.......ccuiitiitiititeteiteie ettt ettt h bbbt te st et e e s e eh e eb e eh e e b e e b e b e s e aees e e bt ekt ettt e st e e en e e st e e anre e 1
28 01-40330M-007112 PN 5 X 18...uiiuiiiiiiiiiieiietieiiete ettt ettt ettt h st et s e st s e s e s e e s e et et et et e s et et et e e eneenbeeaare e 2
29 01-40330M-00550  PiN = HANAGIIP. . ..cveverterteite ettt sttt ettt ettt e e e eneenbeeanre e 1
30 01-40330M-00551  BEAING.....ccuteeiutiiiuieetie ettt b et bt e bt e et e e e bt e eb et et e e e ab e e saeeebe e e bt e ebeesbee e e e e annee 2
31 01-40330M-00218  GIUD SCIEW......eeuieuieeiieiueeiee et e e steeste et et e saeeste et aneesaeeneeanteemeesneenteenseameeaseenseeneeaneenneeneeenneeeennnes 3
32 01-40330M-00553  Pi
33 01-40330M-00554
34 01-40330M-00555
35 01-40330M-00556
36 01-40330M-00180
37 01-40330M-00558
38 01-40330M-00559
39 01-40330M-00560
40 01-40330M-00561
41 01-40330M-00562
42 01-40330M-00186 Washer
43 01-40330M-00564  SCIEW M8 X 25 (SST)...eeueeueeruierieenieeeesieesteeteaseesseeteaneeaseesseaneesneesseeseaneeaseenseeneeaneesneeneeenseeesnsees 2
44 01-40330M-00124  KNOD = FiXiNG PIate......ceu ittt e e e e e 1
45 01-40330M-00123  COVET = Plate (SST)..uueiuieiieeieeiieiteeie et ettt ettt as e et et e et e e es e ae e e aneenaeemeeaneeeeenneeeeneees 1
46 01-40330M-00567  Plate = AIUMINUM......cuoiiiiiiitiieiti ettt ss ettt et ebe s e sbeeseeaaee et ameenneeeeenbeeeeneees 1
47 01-40330M-00081  SCrEW M5 X 10 (SST).ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiesteseeseeseesseeeseeseeseeseesseeeseseesseseessessessesseseaneesseneeseesseesneasns 1
48 01-40330M-00568 RO = JOINL.......ccuiitiiteitiitiiteiteite ettt ettt sttt sb e b et et e s e e e e seeseeseebeebeabeebeabesbeseeseeseeneeennee e AR
-11- F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59370 |

CARRIAGE

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013) -12-



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59370

PART NO.

01-40330M-00569
01-40330M-00138
01-40330M-00189
01-40330M-00190
01-40330M-00192
01-40330M-00193
01-40330M-00194
01-40330M-00195
01-40330M-00196
01-40330M-00197
01-40330M-00198
01-40330M-00200
01-40330M-00199
01-40330M-00137
01-40330M-00173
01-40330M-00171
01-40330M-00170
01-40330M-00169
01-40330M-00167
01-40330M-00166
01-40330M-00165
01-40330M-00163
01-40330M-00162
01-40330M-00161
01-40330M-00159
01-40330M-00156
01-40330M-00153
01-40330M-00154
01-40330M-00155
01-40330M-00157
01-40330M-00158
01-40330M-00160
01-40330M-00164
01-40330M-00168
01-40330M-00172
01-40330M-00149
01-40330M-00147
01-40330M-00146
01-40330M-00145
01-40330M-00137
01-40330M-00136
01-40330M-00135
01-40330M-00584
01-40330M-00134
01-40330M-00570
01-40330M-00259
01-40330M-00131
01-40330M-00132
01-40330M-00133
01-40330M-00138
01-40330M-00180
01-40330M-00139
01-40330M-00140
01-40330M-00141
01-40330M-00142

CARRIAGE

NAME OF PART

BEAMNNG B26ZZ........cceeeeiieeeee ettt e e e 1
Washer

[ E= 1 X 1Y =T (1S I TSP 1
2T E Ty aTo RS0 o] oo o SRS PPPPPPP 1

SS Plate Cover.

Graduated Badge....
Grub Screw.............

Aluminum Flange Index Head..

13-

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59370
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

PART NO.

01-40330M-00143
01-40330M-00144
01-40330M-00151
01-40330M-00178
01-40330M-00181
01-40330M-00137
01-40330M-00179
01-40330M-00188
01-40330M-00182
01-40330M-00187
01-40330M-00186
01-40330M-00183
01-40330M-00184
01-40330M-00185
01-40330M-00180
01-40330M-00152
01-40330M-00148
01-40330M-00177
01-40330M-00176
01-40330M-00150
01-40330M-00175
01-40330M-00174

CARRIAGE
NAME OF PART

WWASKNIET ... e e
Index Head....
Carriage.........
PlIAte CaTIN ... .ttt e r e sr e e aan
Threaded Pin (INCIS. SPACET).........ociiiiiii e e 1
SCIEW M4 X 8 (ST ).ttt ittt ettt ettt rb ettt nae e e abe et eee e

Tap - Plastic..
Springy Pin....
== o SRR
Lo T a1 = Ty A (S 1 T PP PP POPPPPPN 1
Bushing................

Retainer

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)

-14 -



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-15- F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

24

22
21
@ "
" / 19
18
'¢/ h
/,252?:‘ / !/
S
17
16
|
;

THICKNESS REGULATOR

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013) -16 -



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

01-40330M-00201
01-40330M-00202
01-40330M-00203
01-40330M-00204
01-40330M-00205
01-40330M-00206
01-40330M-00207
01-40330M-00208
01-40330M-00209
01-40330M-00210
01-40330M-00211
01-40330M-00212
01-40330M-00213
01-40330M-00214
01-40330M-00215
01-40330M-00216
01-40330M-00217
01-40330M-00218
01-40330M-00219
01-40330M-00220
01-40330M-00221
01-40330M-00220
01-40330M-00223
01-40330M-00224
01-40330M-00225
01-40330M-00226

THICKNESS REGULATOR

NAME OF PART AMT.
S [e g T T U1 Lo [ RO RP R UPPPPR 1
LA = 1] 1= U UPPPPPTPUPS 2

Bearing 626 2RS..

A= 1] a1 O OO RS PPPPPPUPIOS 1
GIUD SCIBW.....eiieeieee ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eesesanseeeeaaeeesaaeaaaaaees 1

Feeding Carriage.

-17 -

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

SHARPENER

PL-59372 I

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)

-18 -



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59372

PART NO.

01-40330M-00227
01-40330M-00228
01-40330M-00229
01-40330M-00230
01-40330M-00231
01-40330M-00232
01-40330M-00233
01-40330M-00234
01-40330M-00235
01-40330M-00236
01-40330M-00237
01-40330M-00238
01-40330M-00239
01-40330M-00238
01-40330M-00240
01-40330M-00234
01-40330M-00241
01-40330M-00242
01-40330M-00243
01-40330M-00244
01-40330M-00245
01-40330M-00246
01-40330M-00249
01-40330M-00250
01-40330M-00251
01-40330M-00252
01-40330M-00253
01-40330M-00248
01-40330M-00247
01-40330M-00256
01-40330M-00253
01-40330M-00254
01-40330M-00255
01-40330M-00257

SHARPENER
NAME OF PART AMT.
Sharpener SUPPOIT PiN........ooiiiiiieiii ettt e e 1
SHAIPENET SUPPOIT......eiieiiitieet ettt ettt et na e ettt e st e sbe e et eeeeeas 1
CaM LBVET ...ttt ettt a e ettt ettt e e e e 1

Sharpener Hand...
Grub Screw

Springy Pin...........
Sharpener Body

-19-

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

14
13
12 ;
"
10— | /1
9/-—'
v
r
3
4

8
5
6
7

SLICER BASE

F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013) -20-



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59405

PART NO.

01-40330M-00574
01-40330M-00575
01-40330M-00211
01-40330M-00576
01-40330M-00577
01-40330M-00211
01-40330M-00578
01-40330M-00579
01-40330M-00580
01-40330M-00581
01-40330M-00582
01-40330M-00583
01-40330M-00579
01-40330M-00583
01-40330M-00258

SLICER BASE

NAME OF PART AMT.
BaS .. et e e e e e e e e ——————eaaeeeaeaa———ataaaeaeeaaaaaaaes 1
SCIEW IMB X T8 (SST ). .eetetiieiieeitie ettt ettt et e et e e te e et e et e e s ateesabeesabeeameeeaseeesnseeaneeeannnnneeas 16
L AT = 1] 1= USSP 16
[ F= L C I T U= Y PP TRRRt 4

R AT 1= = R UUPPPPPPPURS 4
Washer............. ...16
NUE IMB (SST ).ttt ettt ettt et ettt e bt e bt s bt e et e et e et et eaae e s 16
1o Y L0 a2 O R 4

CUP = FOOL ettt ettt e ettt et e e 3
SCIEW IMTO X 20...eeeiieeieiiiieee ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e s et b e e e e e e e e e asasaeeeaeeasesbaaaeeeeeaannnaaaaaaes 3

21 - F-43212 Rev. A (November 2013)



MODEL 330M SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43212 Rev. A NOVEMBER 2013 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



